75-1444207 30058 SCOR Reinsurance Company 1,331,000 1,134,000 1,134,000 197,000 394,000
13-3029255 39322 Soremo North American Reinsurance Co. 320,000 316,000 316,000 4,000 72,000
41-0406690 24767 St Paul Marine & Fire Insurance Company 358,000 204,000 204,000 154,000 154,000
13-6108722 12904 Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company 5,000 6,000 5,000 0 5,000

9999999 Totals 3,119,000 2,252,000 2,248,000 871,000 2,136,000

1. Total 2,136,000

2. x .20 x .20
3. Line 1 x Line 2 427,200

4. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 8 1,800
 5. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 3 + 4) 429,000

6. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 13 x 1000) 23,000

7. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 5 + 6)[Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 14] 452,000

66

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1999 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 4)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 9) 129,841,458 129,841,458

2. Agents’ balances or uncollected premiums (Line 10)

3. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 11)

4 Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 13) 1,933,667 (1,933,667) 0

5. Other assets (Lines 12 and 14 through 21) 2,178,705 2,178,705

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 6,069,788 6,069,788

7. Totals (Line 22) 133,953,830 4,136,121 138,089,951

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

8. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 2) 84,226,717 35,979,452 120,206,169

9. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 3 through 8) 50,659 50,659

10. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 9,173,000 5,322,000 14,495,000

11. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 10)

12. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 11) 34,269,746 (34,269,746) 0

13. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 12)

14. Provision for reinsurance (Line 14) 452,000 (452,000) 0

15. Other liabilities (Lines 13 and 15 through 22) 21,982,027 (2,443,585) 19,538,442

16. Total liabilities (Line 23) 150,154,149 4,136,121 154,290,270

17. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 27) (16,200,319) X X X (16,200,319)

18. Totals (Line 28) 133,953,830 4,136,121 138,089,951

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

67

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1999 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

68, 69, 70

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1999 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (6) 6 (6) XXX

2. 1990 20,678 1,480 19,198 22,656 498 6,752 86 2,853 2,435 31,677 XXX

3. 1991 22,018 3,513 18,505 21,380 521 7,947 1,059 1,900 3,224 29,647 XXX

4. 1992 23,047 5,737 17,310 27,300 1,182 10,120 866 4,181 4,463 39,553 XXX

5. 1993 23,496 7,466 16,030 21,561 4,582 6,744 277 4,677 3,714 28,123 XXX

6. 1994 22,967 7,731 15,236 9,742 3,631 2,703 217 11,485 1,297 20,082 XXX

7. 1995 18,920 5,042 13,878 7,976 248 415 113 1,864 548 9,894 XXX

8. 1996 18,502 3,413 15,089 4,936 358 727 32 7,453 2,005 12,726 XXX

9. 1997 17,937 4,071 13,866 2,990 563 545 20 3,926 690 6,878 XXX

10. 1998 13,588 2,596 10,992 2,832 559 377 29 2,500 572 5,121 XXX

11. 1999 11,105 2,296 8,809 1,172 278 148 11 1,363 190 2,394 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 122,539 12,420 36,478 2,710 42,202 19,144 186,089 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed

1. 5 5 XXX

2. 8 8 XXX

3. 2,473 1,425 1,048 XXX

4. 341 341 XXX

5. 288 1 1 288 XXX

6. 637 323 73,621 27,033 14 17,381 6,382 21,462 79,377 XXX

7. 116 27 89 XXX

8. 124 5 11 130 XXX

9. 403 87 4 320 XXX

10. 674 187 12 499 XXX

11. 2,383 509 249 2,123 XXX

12. Totals 7,452 2,564 73,621 27,033 291 17,381 6,382 21,462 84,228 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 5

2. 32,269 584 31,685 156.1 39.5 165.0 8

3. 33,700 3,005 30,695 153.1 85.5 165.9 1,048

4. 41,942 2,048 39,894 182.0 35.7 230.5 341

5. 33,271 4,860 28,411 141.6 65.1 177.2 287 1

6. 137,045 37,586 99,459 596.7 486.2 652.8 46,902 32,475

7. 10,371 388 9,983 54.8 7.7 71.9 89

8. 13,251 395 12,856 71.6 11.6 85.2 119 11

9. 7,868 670 7,198 43.9 16.5 51.9 316 4

10. 6,395 775 5,620 47.1 29.9 51.1 487 12

11. 5,315 798 4,517 47.9 34.8 51.3 1,874 249

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 51,476 32,752

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

71

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1999 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1990

2

1991

3

1992

4

1993

5

1994

6

1995

7

1996

8

1997

9

1998

10

1999

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 4,246 11,818 13,335 11,058 10,982 9,651 11,098 10,969 10,876 10,871 (5) (98)

2. 1990 26,478 23,938 26,379 27,651 25,502 28,195 28,059 28,845 28,844 28,832 (12) (13)

3. 1991 XXX 27,705 25,640 27,409 27,922 28,450 28,517 28,551 28,652 28,795 143 244

4. 1992 XXX XXX 30,589 32,403 36,606 34,715 34,836 35,563 35,263 35,713 450 150

5. 1993 XXX XXX XXX 28,701 28,117 23,887 23,902 23,991 23,756 23,734 (22) (257)

6. 1994 XXX XXX XXX XXX 132,928 66,247 73,982 83,133 78,893 66,512 (12,381) (16,621)

7. 1995 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 6,376 4,852 8,743 7,543 8,119 576 (624)

8. 1996 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 7,140 6,866 5,460 5,403 (57) (1,463)

9. 1997 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 3,677 3,467 3,272 (195) (405)

10. 1998 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 3,062 3,120 58 XXX

11. 1999 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 3,154 XXX XXX

12. Totals (11,445) (19,087)

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1990

2

1991

3

1992

4

1993

5

1994

6

1995

7

1996

8

1997

9

1998

10

1999

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 4,944 8,892 10,653 10,762 9,635 11,096 10,964 10,872 10,866 XXX XXX

2. 1990 10,326 22,125 24,860 24,948 25,356 28,057 28,021 28,823 28,824 28,824 XXX XXX